Getting Started with XShaderCompiler
Lukas Hermanns
December 17, 2016
1
Contents
1 Introduction 3
2 Progress 4
2.1 ToDo List . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

-I, �-include-path PATH
Adds the file path, specified by PATH , to the include search paths.
-o, �-output FILE
Sets the filename of the output file specified by FILE. The default value is “FILE.ENTRY.TARGET”, where FILE
is the filename of the input shader file, ENTRY is the shader entry point, and TARGET is the shader output target.
The asterisk character ‘*’ can be included to re-use the default value, e.g. “OutputFolder/*” will result into
“OutputFolder/FILE.ENTRY.TARGET”
-Vin, �-version-in VERSION
Sets the input shader version specified by VERSION. Valid values for VERSION are:
HLSL3 (for HLSL Shader Model 3)
HLSL4 (for HLSL Shader Model 4)
HLSL5 (for HLSL Shader Model 5) default value
-Vout, �-version-out VERSION
Sets the output shader version specified by VERSION. Valid values for VERSION are:
GLSL (for automatic deduction of the minimal required GLSL version) default value
GLSL110 (for GLSL 1.10) not supported yet
GLSL120 (for GLSL 1.20) not supported yet
GLSL130 (for GLSL 1.30)
GLSL140 (for GLSL 1.40)
GLSL150 (for GLSL 1.50)
GLSL330 (for GLSL 3.30)
GLSL400 (for GLSL 4.00)
GLSL410 (for GLSL 4.10)
GLSL420 (for GLSL 4.20)
GLSL430 (for GLSL 4.30)
GLSL440 (for GLSL 4.40)
GLSL450 (for GLSL 4.50)
5
3.2 Error Output
XShaderCompiler has an extensive report handler for meaningful output messages. It even has a line marker, to
show the source line where the error (or warning) occured. This can be very handy because the line marker acts like